CABINET MEMBER DECISION

CABINET MEMBER DECISION

CABINET MEMBER DECISION

CABINET MEMBER DECISION

CABINET MEMBER DECISION

Decision:

SURREY FIRE & RESCUE SERVICE STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE

(i) Details of decision

Resolved:

That the annual Surrey Fire & Rescue Service Statement of Assurance be approved for publication.

(ii) Reasons for decision

The requirement for an annual Statement of Assurance is set out in the Fire and Rescue National Framework for England.

(iii) Details of any alternative options considered and rejected

None

(iv) Details of any consultation and representations received not included in the published report None

Conflicts of Interest and any Dispensations Granted

(Any conflict of interest declared by any other Cabinet Member consulted in relation to the decision to be recorded and any dispensations granted by the Audit and Governance Committee)

The Statement has been shared with the Cabinet Member.

Decision taken by:

- (i) Name: Mark Nuti
- (ii) **Portfolio:** Cabinet Member for Communities Decisions

Date of Decision: 14 September 2021

Date of Publication of Record of Decision:

Date decision effective (i.e. 5 working days after date of publication of record of decision unless subject to call-in by the Communities Select Committee): 21 September 2021